KX10DTP®

10m Dual Technology Pet
Immune Digital Detector
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Do not partially or completely obscure the detector’s
field of view with large objects such as furniture.

Avoiding False Alarms

1. Avoid placing the detector in direct sunlight.

2. Do not mount the detector near heaters or
radiators.

3. Do not mount the detector near open windows or
air vents as draughts may cause false alarms

4. Mount the detector on a stable surface.

5. Do not run cable parallel to mains wiring.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
AVOID INSTALLING THIS DETECTOR
LOOKING AT A STAIRCASE.

a) Auto Sensitivity (Default)
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The total weight of several
small pets should not exceed
24kg (55 pounds)

NOTE: AUTO SENSITIVITY
CAN ONLY BE USED ONTHIS
PET IMMUNE DETECTOR

Conventional Dual Tech (Both technologies need to
be triggered simultaneously to generate an alarm)

DO NOT USE OR MODE
WITH THIS PET IMMUNE
DETECTOR

Note: turning pot fully anti-clockwise turns off
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The KX10DTP has 2 set of header pins at the top of
the printed circuit board. These headers are used
to select the End of Line resistance for EOL wiring
applications.

If EOL wiring is not used, leave the headers OFF.

10: Choose the Connection Type:
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d) Two Double End of Line Detectors to One Input
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e) Zone Doubling Example (For Matrix 424, 832, 832+)

The connection shows the
example values 4k7 for alarm,
4k7 for tamper (EOL). And 2K2 + -
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When the detector is first powered up, it will run
through a self-test routine, indicated by the flashing
LEDs. Once this has distinguished the detector is
ready to use.
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Model: KX10DTP
Colour: White

LED Colours: Orange (Microwave), Blue (Alarm),
Green (PIR)

Casing: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm HDPE in Lens Area

Detection Method: Low noise dual element
pyroelectric sensor and Microwave Doppler Sensor

PIR Sensitivity: Auto

Max Pet Tolerance: 24kg (55 pounds)
Temperature Comp: Digital

Detection Range: 10m

Detection Speed: 0.3 - 3.0m/s

Operating Voltage: 9-16V DC 13.8V DC typical

Current Consumption: 24mA @ 12V (Min), 30mA @
12V (Max)

Relay Output: 50mA 60 VDC, 42 VAC (RMS)
Contact Resistance: <100hms

Mounting Height: 2 - 2.4m

Tamper Switch: 12V 50mA

Storage Temp: -40°C to 80°C

Certified operating temperature: -10°C to 40°C
Nominal working temperature: -30°C to 70°C
Accessories: Wall and Ceiling brackets
Emissions: EN55022 Class B

Immunity: EN50130-4
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This product is approved for use in
the Residential, Commercial and Light
Industrial Environment. It complies
with EN50131-2-4:2008 at security
grade 2, environmental class 2. UK =
Suitable for use with systems installed
to PD6662:2010. EXPORT = Suitable for
use with systems installed to EN50131-
1:2006+A1:2009

WARRANTY: This product is sold subject to our
standard warranty conditions and is warranted
against defects in workmanship for a period of five
years. In the interest of continuing improvements
of quality, customer care and design, Pyronix Itd
reserves the right to amend specifications without
giving prior notice.

Secure Holdings, Pyronix Ltd,
Braithwell Way, Hellaby,
Rotherham, South Yorkshire
S66 8QY

Customer Support:
+44(0)845 6434 999 (local rate)
or +44(0)1709 535225

W Pyronix

Www.pyronix.com

Hours: Mon to Fri, 8:00am till 6:30pm
Email: customer.support@pyronix.com
Website: www.pyronix.com

For electrical products sold within the
European Community. At the end of the
electrical products useful life, it should
not be disposed of with household
waste. Please recycle where facilities
exist. Check with your Local Authority
or retailer for recycling advice in your
country.




1. Démonter le KX / Changer la lentille. a) Platine de base. b) Eclairage lentille. ¢) Lentille. d) Porte lentille.
e) Vis PCB. f) Ecrou. g) Vis du boitier.

2. Platine de base. a) Bornes b) Mains Frequency c) Sensibilité PIR: Haut ou Auto d) MODE ET/OU e) ALARM
LED f) Resistances sabotage/alarme links g) piro sensor h) Potentiométre micro-onde

3. Entrée cable + Montage. a) Trous vis de montage. b) Passage de céble. c) Fixation couvercle

4. Raccordement support: a) Fixation support plafond. B) Fixation support mural

5. Instructions installation

Eviter fausses alarmes

1. Evitez de placer le détecteur en pleine lumiere soleil.

2. Evitez de laisser promener librement les animaux quand le systéme est armé.

2. Ne pas installer les détecteurs pres de chauffages ou radiateurs.

4. Ne pas installer les détecteurs pres de fenétres ouvertes ou prises dair, car le courant d'air peut causer des
fausses alarmes.

5.Installez le détecteur sur une surface stable.

6. Ne pas cabler parallélement au conducteur principal.

6. PIR Sensibilité: a) Auto

7. MODE ET/OU

Double technologie conventionnel (les deux technologies doivent étre déclenchées en méme temps pour
générer une alarme. Si une des technologies détecte une activité intrusion prolongée, une alarme sera générée
8. Potentiometre micro-onde : Remarque : tournez le pot contre le send de la montre pour désactiver le micro-
onde. Portée min. (0 m) Portée max. (10 m)

9.1y a 2 sets de jumper sur la platine du KX. IIs sont utilisés pour sélectionner la résistance fin de ligne pour
des applications EOL. Si EOL n'est pas utilisé, mettez le jumper sur OFF.

10. Connexions et cablage. a) Normalement fermé. b) SEOL en utilisant resistances intégrées. c) DEOL en
utilisant resistances intégrées d) 2 x DEOL en utilisant resistances intégrées to 1 input. €) Zone Doubling

11. Dés sa premiére mise en service, le détecteur démarre un self-test, indiqué par le clignotement d'un LED
BLEU. Quand le LED arréte de clignoter, le détecteur est prét a étre utilisé.

12. Lalentille volumétrique 10m

13. Dimensions et poids.

14. Spécifications techniques

Modeéle: KX10DTP. Couleur: Blanc. Boitier: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm HDPE dans le champs de la lentille. Méthode de
détection: Low noise dual element pyroelectric sensor dopller sensor micro-onde. Sensibilité PIR: Haut ou Auto
Comp. Température: Digital. Portée détection: 10m. Vitesse détection: 0.3 - 3.0m/s. Courant: 9-16V DC 13.8V
DC typical. Consommation: 24mA Min. 30mA Max @ 12V. Sortie relais: 50mA 60 VDC, 42 VAC (RMS). Contact
résistance: <10phms. Hauteur montage: 1.8m - 2.4m. Contact sabotage: 12V 50mA. Temp: -40 C a 80 C (-40

F a 176 F). Temp. fonctionnel:-30 Ca 70 C (-22 F a 158 F). Accessoires: Support mural et plafond. Emissions:
EN55022 Class B. Immunité: EN50130-4

15. Compliance et garantie. 16. Contact Information.

1. Smontaggio del KX. a) Circuito Stampato. b) llluminatore della Lente. ¢) Lente. d) Ferma Lente. e) Vite per PCB.
f) Dado. g) Vite del Coperchio.

2. 1l Circuito Stampato. a) Morsettiere b) Mains Frequency c) Sensibilita d) AND/OR mode e) Abilita/Disabilita
LED: ON = LED Abilitato / OFF = LED Disabilitato f) Sensibilita del PIR f) Link per la Resistenza di Allarme, Tamper,
g) piro sensor h) Nota sul Potenziometro della Microonda:

3.Ingresso Cavo + Montaggio. a) Fori per le Viti di Fissaggio. b) Foro Entrata Cavo. ¢) Vite di Fissaggio del
Coperchio

4, Installazione della Staffa a)Staffa da Soffitto, b)Staffa da Parete

5. Guida per I'Installazione, Come evitare Falsi Allarmi 1. Non esporre il rivelatore alla luce diretta del sole,

2. Non lasciare vagare liberamente, animali domestici o altri animali, davanti al rivelatore a quando il sistema

e inserito. 3.Non installare il rivelatore nelle vicinanze dei sorgenti di calore o dei radiatori. 4. Non installare il
rivelatore vicino a canalizzazione dell'aria e condizionatori della in quanto potrebbero causare falsi allarmi 5.
Installare il rivelatore su una superficie stabile. 6. Passare il cavo di allarme lontano dallimpianto elettrico.

6. a) Sensibilita del PIR alto (difetto)

7. MODALITA’ AND/OR AND: Doppia Tecnologia Convenzionale(Entrambe le tecnologie devono essere attivate
per potere generare un allarme, OR: Se una singola tecnologia rileva una attivita di prolungata verra generato un
allarme lo stesso

8. Nota sul Potenziometro della Microonda: Girando completamente il potenziometro nel senso anti-orario si
reduce la microonda. La portata minima & Om, la massima 10m.

9. Link per la Resistenza. Il sensore KX & munito di 2 set di pin nella parte superiore del circuito stampato. Questi
pin servono per la scelta della resistenza di fine linea da inserire nei circuiti per il collegamento alla centrale se
necessario. Dove la resistenza non & necessaria, non inserire nessun ponticello.

10. Collegamento. a) Normalmente Chiuso. b) Singolo Bilanciamento usando le resistenze a Bordo. ¢) Doppio
Bilanciamento usando le resistenze a Bordo. d) 2 DEOL to 1 input e) Zone Doubling

Viene mostrato un esempio di collegamento con valori di resistenza di 4k7 per I'allarme e 4k7 per il tamper.

11. Quando il rivelatore viene alimentato la prima volta, esso eseguira l'autoapprendimento di rutine indicato dal
lampeggio del LED BLU. Quando il LED si spegne, il rivelatore & pronto all'uso.

12. Lente Volumetrica da 10m.

13. Dimensioni e Peso.

14. Specifiche Tecniche

Modello: KX10DTP. Colore: Bianco. Involucro: 3mm ABS, Lente: 0.4mm HDPE. Metodo di Rilevamento: Sensore
piroelettrico doppio elemento Basso rumore & microonde doppler. Sensibilita PIR: Automatica o Conta Impulsi
1.Compensazione di Temperature: Digital. Portata: 10m. Velocita di rilevamento: 0.3 - 3.0m/s. Tensione di
Funzionamento: 9-16Vcc, 13.8Vcc tipici. Assorbimento: Min. 24mA, Max 30mA @ 12V

Uscita Relé: 50mA 60Vcc, 42Vac (RMS). Resistenza del Contatti: <10phm.

Altezza di Montaggio: 1.8m - 2.4m. Tamper: 12V 50mA. Temperatura di Stoccaggio: -40° C a 80° C (-40° F a 176° F).
Temperatura di Servizio: -30° Ca 70° C (-22° F a 158° F). Accessori: Staffe da Muro e da Soffitto. Emissioni: EN55022
Classe B. Immunita: EN50130-4

15. Conformita e Garanzia. 16. Contatti per Informazioni.

1. Desactivar KX / Substituir Lentes. a) Placa de Circuito Impresso (PCl). b) lluminador Lente. ) Lente. d)
Suporte Lente. e) Parafuso PCl. f) Porca. h) Parafuso caixa.

2. A Placa Circuito Impresso. a) Terminais b) Mains Frequency. ¢) Sensibilidade PIR d) MODO E/OU e) LED ON/
OFF. f) Ligagées Alarme/TamperResisténcias g) Piro Sensor. h) Potenciémetro Micro-ondas

3. Montagem-+Entrada Cabos. a) Aberturas para Fixar. b) Entrada de Cabo. c) Parafuso para Encaixar Tampa
Frontal.

4. Conexoes dos Suportes: a) Montagem Suporte Tecto b) Montagem Suporte Parede

5.Guia de Instalagao, Evitar Falsos Alarmes

1. Evitar instalar o detector de frente para a luz solar

2. Nao permitir que animais domésticos circulem livremente quando o sistema estad armado.

3. Nao instalar o detector proximo de fontes de calor.

4.Nao instalar o detector préximo de janelas ou zonas de circulagdo de ar porque podem causar falsos alarmes
5. Instalar o detector numa superficie estavel

6. Nao instalar cabo paralelo ao cabo dos 220V.

6. Sensibilidade PIR: a) Auto

7.MODO E/OU. E: Dupla tecnologia convencional: ambas as tecnologias tém de ser activadas simultanea-
mente para gerar alarme. OU: Se uma das tecnologias detectar actividade de intrusdo prolongada um alarme
serd gerado

8. Potenciémetro Micro-ondas: Nota: rodar no sentido contrério aos ponteiros do relégio desliga a deteccao
por micro-ondas. Minimo Alcance (Om) Maximo alcance (10m)

9. No topo da placa de circuito impresso (PCB) do KX existem dois conjuntos de pinos. Estes dois conjuntos
permitem seleccionar as resisténcias fim de linha (EOL) p/ esquemas de ligagdo com EOL. Se nao for usado EOL
colocar os dois conjuntos a OFF.

10. Tipo de Ligagées. a) Normalmente fechado. b) Dupla Resisténcia Fim de Linha usando as resisténcias da
PCl. ¢) Unico Resisténcia Fim de Linha usando as resisténcias da PCl. d) 2 DEOL to 1 input e) Zone Doubling
11. Quando o detector é alimentado, inicia uma rotina propria de testes sinalizado pelo piscar do LED azul.
Quando o LED terminar de piscar o detector esta pronto a usar.

12. Dimensdes e Peso.

13. Lente Volumétrica de 10m.

14. Especifica¢des Técnicas

Modelo: KX10DTP. Cor: Branca. Caixa: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm HDPE na area da lente. Método de Detecgdo: Sensor
duplo elemento piroeléctrico de baixo ruido e sensor Doppler Microondas. Sensibilidade PIR: Auto ou PC1 1
Comp. Temperatura: Digital. Gama de Detecgao: 10m. Velocidade de Detecgéo: 0.3 - 3.0m/s. Tensao de Fun-
cionamento: 9-16V DC 13.8V DC tipico. Consumo de Corrente: 24mA Min. 30mA Max @ 12V

Saida de Relé: 50mA 60 VDC, 42 VAC (eficaz). Resisténcia Contacto: <10phms. Altura de Instalagdo: 1.8m - 2.4m
Contacto de Tamper: 12V 50mA. Temperatura de Armazenamento: -40 C a 80 C (-40 F a 176 F). Temperatura
Funcionamento: -30 Ca 70 C (-22 F a 158 F). Acessorios: inclui suporte para Parede e Tecto. Emissoes: EN55022
Classe B. Imunidade: EN50130-4

15. Conformidade e Garantia.

16. Informagao de Contactos.

1. Pas6opka aetektopa KX / 3ameHa nuH3sbl. A) 3awmtHbin 3kpaH CBY moayna. b) CeetoBoa. ¢) JuHza. d)
[Nlepxatenb nuH3bl. €) BUHT kpennenus nnatbl. f) CkpbiTas raiika. h) BuHt kopnyca.

2. PacnonoxeHue 3/1eMeHTOB Ha nnate. a) BbIGop pesncTopa b) knemmbl ¢) Tamnepa pesnctopa d) KHonka
dpoHTanbHoro Tamnepa e) Bbibop LED ON/OFF f) uyBcTBUTENBHOCTB @) BbICOKas, 6) HU3Kas g) piro sensor

3.Kab i BBOA + YC a) MoHTaxHble oTBepcTUA. b) KabenbHbii BBOA. C) KpenneHre Kopnyca aaTuvka
4. YcTaHOBKa KPOHLWUTeliHa: a) KpensieHne Ha NOTONOK, 6) KpenneHue Ha CTeHy

5. PekomeHaaLmm No yCTaHOBKE ANA YMEHbLUIEHUA NIOXKHbIX TPEBOT:

1. He ycTaHaBnuMBaTh JeTEKTOP B MeCTax NonaaaHna nNpaAmbIX CONHEUHbIX Tyyei.

2. He paspeluaiite JOMaLIHNUM XMBOTHbIM CBOGOAHO NepemMeLLaTbCA No OXPaHAEMOMY MOMELLEHIIO.

3. He ycTaHaBnuBaiiTe fetekTop B6n13n o6orpesaTtenen v paamaTtopoB OTOMIEHNA.

4. He ycTaHaBnumBaiiTe AeTEKTOP BO/IM3M OTKPbITbIX OKOH 11 BEHTUIATOPOB, BO3/YLIHbIA NOTOK MOXeT Bbl3BaTb
NoxHoe cpabatbiBaHyie.

5. YcTaHaBnMBaiiTe 4ETEKTOP TONbKO Ha KanuTabHbIX NOBEPXHOCTAX.

6. He npok Te curi i Kabenb nap: 0 CUIOBLIM NPOBOAAM.

6. YyBCTBUTENILHOCTD @) aBTO

7. PEXKUMbI U/UNN. U - O6bluHbIN pexum, ANA NOABNEHNA TPEBOMN Heo6XxoanMOo cpabaTbiBaHe ABYX
TexHonoruit. UJIN - TpeBora akTUBMPYeTCA Npu cpabaTbiBaHNM N106ON 13 ABYX TEXHONOTWA.

8. MoTeHUVOMETP perynnmpoBKy MIUKPOBONH: MpriMeyaHue: Npy BpaLleHnn NPOoTHB YaCoBOW CTPENKW, yMeHbLUaeTca
[lanbHOCTb 0BHaPYXXeHUA OT MUHUMYMa (0m), O Makcumyma (10m).

9. Cepua KX meer Ha nnate f1Ba KOMMeKTa nep .Mep npeg| [NA BbIGOPa HOMWHanNa
OKOHEUHOTo pe3ncTopa whenda. ECnm pesncTopbl He NCNONb3YIOTCA, OCTaBbTE NEPEMbIUKM HE 3aMKHY TbIMU.

10. BapuaHTbl nogknioueHus. a) HopmanbHo 3akpbiTbiii KOHTaKT. b) SEOL. ¢) DEOL d) 2 DEOL e) Zone Doubling
11. Tpu BKNIOYEHNM JETEKTOP NPOXOANT Yepes TecT pexum, npobnecknsan MOJTYBbIM ceeToavogom. Kak Tonbko
MUraHve NPeKpaT1NoCh, AeTEeKTOP FoToB K paboTe.

12. 15m O6bemHan Jlunsa. 13. Pa3mepbl 1 Bec.

14. Texunueckan Cneundukauua Mogens: KX10DTP. Liget: benbiin. Kopnyc: 3mm ABS nnactuk, Metog
O6Hapy»xeHuaA: HU3KO LyMOBO ABOHON NMUPOINEKTPUYECKUI INEMEHT, AeTekTop Ha dddekTe [lonnepa.
YyBCTBUTENBHOCTD: @) aBTO b) Bbicokas, 1 umnynbca TemnepaTypHasa KomneHcauusa: undpposas. lanbHoOCTb
O6HapYKEHWA 3aBUCUT OT TUMa NCNONb3yeMoit IH3bI: 10M. CKOPOCTb 06HapyeHua: 0.3 - 3.5m/c. Pabouee
HanpseHue: 9-16B nocToAaHHOro Toka, 13.8B HoMMHanbHo. MapameTpbl NoTpebneHuns: 24mA muH. 30MA MaKc.
KoHTakT pene: 50mA 60VDC, 42VAC. ConpoTusrieHmne koHTakTa: <10 Om. BbicoTa yctaHOBKM: 2m -4m

KoHTakT camosaiumntbl: 12B 50MA. TemnepaTypa xpaHeHus: ot -40 C 4o 80 C. Pabouas Temnepartypa: o1 -30 C o 70
C. MpuyHaaneXHOCTI: KPOHLITENHbBI ANA HACTEHHON 1 MOTONOYHON YCTaHOBKN.

15.TapanTusa. 16. UHpopmauuma ana KOHTaKTa.

Teknik spesifikasyonlar

Model: KX10DTP
Renk: Beyaz
Kabr: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm Lens kismi HDPE

Algilama metodu 1: Algak kirlilik Dual Element Pyro-eletrik Sensor
Algilama metodu 2: Mikrodalga Doppler Sensér

Hassasiyet: Otomatik veya PC1

Sicaklik dengeleyici: Dijital

Algilama alani: 10m (PIR), 0-10M (Mikrodalga)

Algilama zonlari: 74

Algilama hizi: 0.3-3.0m/s
CAlisma voltaji: 9-16VDC
Cektigi akim 24mA @ 12V (Min), 30mA @ 12V (Maks)

Role cikisi (Output) : SELV sinirli; 60V DC, 50mA (42.4V AC tepe)
Montaj ylksekligi: 1.8m - 2.4m

Sabotaj svici: 12V 50mA

Depolama sicakhigi: -40°C / 80°C (-40°F / 176°F)

Calisma sicakligr: ~ -30°C / 70°C (-22°F / 158°F)

Aksesuarlari: Duvar ve tavan ayadi dahildir
Emisyonlari: EN55022 Sinif B

Muafiyeti: EN50130-4




